B-5
“ULTAGE™” (a name created from the combination of “ultimate”, signifying refinement,
and “stage”, signifying NTN’s intention that this series of products be employed in diverse
applications) is the general name for NTN’s new generation of rolling bearings that are noted
for their industry-leading performance. NTN is developing and expanding the ULTAGE™
series of each bearing type. Please see the introductory article on the following pages. The
corresponding dimensions are specified in the dimension tables of each bearing type.
For details, see the following NTN catalogs.

Radial internal clearance: C3
Cage code: resin cage
Type code: ULTAGE™
Nominal bore diameter: 20 mm
Dimension series: 22
Bearing type:  cylindrical roller bearing
NU type
＊ When the bearing is the NUP type, a code U is added at the end of the part number.
NU  22  04  EA  T2X  C3
ULTAGE™
Series BearingsUL
TA
GE
™
Ser
ies
 Be
ari
ngs
B-9B-8
ULTAGE™ series large size tapered roller bearings [metric]
Large size tapered roller bearings (ULTAGE™ metric series with an outside diameter of φ270 mm
or more) are the products developed to meet the demands of “long operating life”, “improved
load capability”, and “higher speed” that are required for various industrial machinery.
1.  Long operating life
The optimization of internal specifications and
industry leading load ratings have led to higher
load capacities and longer operating lives (see
Fig. 1).
(1)  Rating life: 1.6 times longer (compared
to conventional NTN products)
(2)  Basic dynamic rating load: 16 % larger
(compared to conventional NTN products)
2.  Improved load capacity
Allowable misalignment (single row): 1/600
Optimization of the roller crowning has allowed a
combination of heavy loads (0.27Cr) and allowable
misalignment of 1/600.
＊Necessary minimum load: 0.04C0r
Fig. 1 shows the contact stress distribution
of rollers considering an applied radial load of
Fr ≤ 0.27Cr. By optimizing the roller crowning,
the edge stress is greatly reduced and the
contact stress is made uniform compared with
conventional NTN products.
[Examined condition]
Bearing :  30328UUTG (ULTAGE™ product)
30328U (conventional NTN product)
Load : 0.27Cr
Misalignment: 1/600
[Bearing type]
Features
NU type structure
● Outer ring
(with double ribs)
●Roller
●Cage
● Inner ring
The outer ring, roller,
cage assembly, and inner
ring can be separated.
N type structure
● Outer ring
●Roller
●Cage
● Inner ring
(with double ribs)
The Inner ring, roller,
cage assembly, and outer
ring can be separated.
NJ type structure
● Outer ring
(with double ribs)